## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT WIDE GENERAL LANDSCAPE SERVICE CONTRACT COST ESTIMATE FORM

COMPANY NAME: DeAngelo Brothers, LLC.

DATE: 10/4/2016

CONTRACT NUMBER: **BDZ45** FM #: **411948-9-52-01** 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Relocate(34) Royal Palms(18) Bismarkia(28) Canariensis (17) Spindle Palms from From 195

Interchange to Pompano Beach GolfCourse.

EXHIBIT O CLASSIFICATION OR ITEM NO:	EXHIRIT CITEM DESCRIPTION		MATED WITTY	UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED COST
Direct Labor	Project Manager	15	hours	\$75.00	/hour	\$1,125.00
Direct Labor	Field Supervisor	88	hours	\$50.00	/hour	\$4,400.00
Direct Labor	Laborer(s)-(3 men)	440	hours	\$30.00	/hour	\$13,200.00
Miscellaneous	Landscape Activities					
144c	Palm Tree Relocation >8-12" Caliper Bizmarkia	11	each	\$1,000.00	each	\$11,000.00
130	Prepared Soil to backfill Tree pits	100	CY	\$50.00	CY	\$5,000.00
144d	Palm Tree Relocation >12" Caliper Bizmarkia	7	each	\$1,250.00		\$8,760.00
144c	Palm Tree Relocation >8-12" Calliper Royals	4	each	\$1,000.00		\$4,000.00
144d	Palm Tree Relocation >12" Calliper Royals	30	each	\$1,250.00		\$37,500.00
144b	Palm tree relocation> 4-8" Calliper Spindle Palm	17	each	\$750.00		\$12,750.00
144c	Palm tree relocation>8-12" Calliper Canariensis	28	each	\$1,000.00		\$28,000.00
133b	Sterile Bagged Mulch	100	су	\$50.00		\$5,000.00
139c	Staking and Guying Trees & Palms (Wood Staking 4X4)	19	each	\$200.00	each	\$3,800.00
158b	Semi tractor/trailer with Flatbed and w/driver	10	days	\$1,500.00	/day	\$15,000.00
	900 Series Loader (or equivalent) Front end loader with tree boom 2 units	14	days	\$1,000.00	/day	\$14,000.00
159h	40 Ton Crane w/ Operator	3	days	\$3,500.00	/day	\$10,500.00
Miscellaneous	Equipment					
Maintenance of	f Traffic Equipment					
161a	Arrow directional (Trailer)	7	days	\$250.00	/day	\$1,750.00
163a	Traffic Control Signs (10 signs / 7 days)	70.00	days	\$100.00	/day	\$7,000.00
164a	Traffic Cones (200 cones per day/7 days)	1400	days	\$10.00	/day	\$14,000.00
	ners hereby extends to the City of Pompano Beach all to DOT Agreement #BDZ45"	erms a	nd condition	ons		
	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST					\$179,935.00

As the Project Manager for DeAngelo Brothers, I have reviewed the above listed item numbers, estimated quantities, and unit prices and concur that they are correct and conform with the project plans as provided.

Marc Malloy, Business Manager

DeAngelo Brothers, LLC.